Date

13-8-2024

3-8-2024

8-11-2023

8-11-2023

8-11-2023

27/10/2023

17/10/2023

4-9-2023

5-8-2022

Number

09PS

01TG

02ND

10CN

03AD

03AE

01TH

04FM

All forms

02ND

CHANGE LOG
Real Property Act Dealing Forms

Name

Application to Record Property
Seizure Order

Transfer Granting Easement

Notice of Death

Change of Name

Transmission application by a
devisee, beneficiary or next-of-kin

Transmission application by
executor, administrator or trustee

Transfer Creating a Transfer
creating a profit a prendre or
forestry right

Foreclosure

All forms

Notice of Death

Type

Interactive

Interactive
Manual
Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive
Manual
Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Change

Add words “Torrens Title” at Marginal
note “A”

Add a Stamp Duty Panel

Amendment

Removed phrases ‘copy of death
certifcate’ &  ‘accompanying  this
application’ from Marginal note (F) &
removed phrase ‘Evidence sighted and
returned’ from footer.

Amendment

Replaced phrase ‘supporting evidence
lodged with this application’ with
‘evidence supporting this application’ at
Marginal note (F)

Amendment

Removed reference to ‘original/certified
copy of which is lodged herewith’ from
marginal note (F) & ‘Evidence sighted &
returned from from footer.

Add a Stamp Duty Panel

Remove Item from marginal note (O), i.e.
“the relevant certificate of title”

Remove references to DX and/or
document exchange from forms

Removed phrases ‘copy of death
certifcate’ &  ‘accompanying this
application’ from Marginal note (F) &
removed phrase ‘Evidence sighted and
returned’ from footer.

New
Version or
Edition

13

3.4
2408
55

2311

5.8

2311

2.6

2311

2.5

2311

4.4

2310

4.8
2310
Various

2309

54

2208



5-8-2022

5-8-2022

30-6-2022

1-12-2021

17-9-2021

25-6-2021

8-9-2020

22-7-2020

10CN

03AD

03AE

02ND

21CSM

21CAA

21CE

21CIS

21CSD

11RM

01TP

13PVP

14TB

Change of Name

Transmission application by a
devisee, beneficiary or next-of-kin

Transmission application by
executor, administrator or trustee

Notice of Death

Amendment /Consolidation of
Management Statement

Change of Addressof Association

Instrument of Conversion

Instrument of Severance

Amendment of Development
Contract

Request to
Village Memorandum

Transfer by Mortgagee

power of sale

Positive Covenant affecting land

vested in a prescribed authority

Determination of title boundary

record Retirement

under

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Replaced phrase ‘supporting evidence
lodged with this application’ with
‘evidence supporting this application’ at
Marginal note (F)

Removed reference to ‘original/certified
copy of which is lodged herewith’ from
marginal note (F) & ‘Evidence sighted &
returned from from footer.

Replace ‘LPI' with ‘NSW LRS’ at
Marginal Note (H)

Update forms to facilitate current
legislation.

NEW FORM

Missing Phrase ‘Torrens Title’ added to
Marginal Note (A)

Dealing Code should read PR

Adding a field for an email address in the
lodgment panel & reseting execution
clause & Lines 4 & 5 to read as in
change to form 14TB on 19/10/2019
below. Dropped off in error.

5.7

2208

25

2208

2.4

2208

53

2.6

2112

2.2

2112

4.3

2112

4.5

2112

3.3

2112

1.0

2109

5.5

4.2

3.5



13-7-2020

29-5-2020

29-5-2020

15CH

All RP
Forms

Various

Consolidation/Change of ByLaws

All RP forms

All forms with Stamp Duty panels.

Interactive

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Marginal Notes (B)

Fields for ‘Company(if
applicable)’,’Contact Number’
&’Customer Account Number (if
applicable’ added.

Marginal Note (D)

Drop down menu added containing the
following items.

1. Pursuant to the requirements of
section 141 of the Strata
Schemes Management Act
2015, by which the by-laws
were changed as follows —

2. to combine separately recorded
changes of by—laws into a
single consolidated list.

Where Marginal Note (D) item 2 is
selected the following Marginal notes
read

(D) ‘to combine separately recorded
changes of by—laws into a single
consolidated list.

E) ‘NOT APPLICABLE’
&

(F) A consolidated list of by-laws
affecting the abovementioned strata
scheme is annexed hereto and marked
as Annexure ¢

Adding a field for an email address in the
lodgment panel.

Adding to the stamp duty panel,

a field for the ‘Duties Assessment No.’,
and

the phrase ‘Insert Duties Assessment
No. as issued by Revenue NSW Office’.

2.3

Various

2005
Various

2005



24-2-2020

30-10-2019

28-8-2019

01J1

01TJ

04FM

04YA

o7L

07SL

09w

o09ww

10CN

12AL

13CvC

17CC

20EA

14TB

07LC

Transfer by joint tenant

Transfer Severing Joint Tenancy
Foreclosure

Application for Possessory Title
Lease

Sub-Lease

Writ

Application to Cancel Recording of
Writ

Change of Name

Application to Dispense with
Production of Certificate of Title
Lost After Settlement

Covenant Charge

Cancellation of Caution
Cancellation of Recording of

Abandoned Easement
Determination of title boundary

Lease by a crown land manager

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Replacing references to ‘Oaths, Affidavits
and Declarations Act 2012’ with ‘Oaths,
Affidavits and Declarations Act 2010’ in
regard to statutory declarations made in
the Northern Territory; and

Replacing references to ‘Evidence Act
1958’ with ‘Oaths and Affirmations Act
2018’ in regard to statutory declarations
made in Victoria.

Phrase ‘who in accordance with section
135F(2) of that Act hereby undertakes to
pay the reasonable cost of any survey or
other investigation carried out by the
Registrar General’ added to execution
clauses. Lines 4 & 5 added to marginal
note (D)

New Form

3.4

1.0

11

6.5

4.5

4.7

4.6

4.6

3.5

35

5.5

11

3.4

5.3

5.5



22-1-2019 01J1 Transfer by joint tenant Manual Link to Statutory Declaration page in
Registrar-General’'s Guidelines added.
01TJ Transfer Severing Joint Tenancy
04FM Foreclosure
04YA Application for Possessory Title
o7L Lease
07SL Sub-Lease
08X Caveat
09w Writ
0owWw Application to Cancel Recording of
Writ
10CN Change of Name
12AL Application to Dispense with
Production of Certificate of Title
Lost After Settlement
13CcvC Covenant Charge
17CC Cancellation of Caution
20EA Cancellation of Recording of
Abandoned Easement
24-10-2018 | gopA Primary Application Interactive  Link to Statutory Declaration page in
Manual Registrar-General’'s Guidelines added.
00PAX Caveat affecting a Primary
Application Manual
27-9-2018 13NP Conservation Agreement Interactive  Marginal Note (E) updated to include 3.3
Manual ‘Biodiversity Conservation Trust 1809
administering the Biodiversity
Conservation Act 2016’
1-6-2018 13VP Property Vegetation Plan Manual Previous branding removed & execution | 1806
clause amended to refer to s 117 Real
Property Act 1900
5-3-2018 05M MORTGAGE Interactive  Forms 05M & O5ML removed from NSW | \/aA
05ML Manual LRS website.
MORTGAGE OF LEASE, Interactive | Mortgages or Mortgages of lease,
MORTGAGE OR CHARGE Manual mortgage or charge dated on or after the
3rd of March 2018 must be lodged on
the National Mortgage form.
21-2-2018 05ML MORTGAGE OF LEASE, Manual Edition at bottom right hand corner N/A
MORTGAGE OR CHARGE amended from ‘1306’ to read ‘1708’
21-2-2018 05DM DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE Manual Duplication of the word ‘Property’ 1802

removed from Marginal Note (H).




23-1-2018

30-11-2017

30-11-2017

7-11-2017

04FM

14TB
20EA

OONL

OONM

00PAX

OORA

08LX

02ND

14TB

15ST

20EA

21CIS

FORECLOSURE

BOUNDARY DETERMINATION
CANCELLATION OF
ABANDONED EASEMENT
NOTICE BY LESSOR

NOTICE BY MORTGAGEE

CAVEAT OVER PA

RESUMPTION APPLICATION

LAPSING NOTICE

NOTICE OF DEATH

BOUNDARY DETERMINATION

TERMINATION OF STRATA

CANCELLATION OF

ABANDONED EASEMENT
Instrument of Severance

Interactive
Manual

Interactive

Interactive
Manual
Interactive
Manual
Interactive
Manual
Interactive
Manual

Manual

Manual

Interactive
Manual
Interactive
Manual
Interactive
Manual
Interactive

Manual

Margnial Note (I) 6. ‘The mortgage is not
void under section 170 of the Credit Act
1984’ has been deleted.

Update marginal (A)

Update marginal note (E)

FORMS UPDATED TO SHOW NSW
LRS

Marginal Notes (D), (E) & (G) updated.

4.4
1801

3.3
5.4

2.2
1712
2.2
1712
3.7
1712
2.4
1712

1712

1712

3.3
1712
6.3
1712
54
1712
4.3
1711



14-9-2017

24-8-2017

1-8-2017

27-6-17

30-5-17

29-5-17

O00PA

00PAX

01J1

01TJ

04FM

04YA

o7L

07SL

09w

ooww

10CN

13CvC

13KR

17CC

20EA

13NP

Various

13PVM

13RVM

07VA

15CH

Primary Application

Caveat affecting Primary
Application

Transfer by joint tenant

Transfer Severing Joint Tenancy
Foreclosure

Application for Possessory Title
Lease

Sub-Lease

Writ

Application to Cancel Recording of
Writ

Change of Name

Covenant Charge

Application for Certificate by the
Minister administering the Crown
Lands Acts and Removal of
Restrictions

Cancellation of Caution
Cancellation of Recording of

Abandoned Easement
Conservation Agreement

All forms with Stamp Duty panels.

Variation or modification of positive
covenant

Variation or modification of
restriction on the use of land
Variation of electricity network
assets lease

Consolidation/Change of By-laws

Interactive

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Northern Territory Oaths Act now reads
Oaths, Affidavit and Declarations Act
2012

Added reference to ss5.12, 5.24 and

5.31 Biodiversity Conservation Act 2016.

Biodiversity Stewardship Agreements,
Conservation Agreements & Wildlife
Refuge Agreements were added at
Marginal note (E).

Updated name of ‘Office of State
Revenue’ to ‘Revenue NSW’

Marginal Note (F) moved so it's on its
own line.

New Form

The word ‘Schemes’ added at Marginal
Note (G)

N/A

3.2
1708

Various

3.2
1706

3.3
1706
1.0
1705

21
1705



19-5-17

11-5-17

7-3-17

2-3-17

2-3-17

21-02-17

10-1-17

5-12-16

29-11-16

29-11-16

29-11-16

29-11-16

19-7-16

18-7-16

04YA

01TD

01TS

15ST

09WW

15CH

05SM

15CH

15SA

15CD

15CB

15CA

15S0

15ST

07LR

01T

Application for a Possessory Title

Transfer for public reserve or
drainage reserve
Transfer by a local council

Termination of Strata Scheme

Application to Cancel Recording of
Writ

Consolidation/Change of By-laws

Mortgage (Version 4.1)

Consolidation/Change of By-laws

Amendment of Strata Development

Contract

Notice of conversion of strata lot to
common

Consolidation/Change of By-laws

Change of address of owners
corporation

Order affecting a strata scheme

Termination of strata scheme

Lease by a reserve trust

Transfer

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive

Manual

Removed phrase ‘ and undertakes to
pay the additional fees prescribed by
item 6 of Schedule 5 of the Real
Property Regulation 1998’

Required form of execution by the

council updated

List of required forms of execution by
council added at marginal note (H)

Field for Authority added at marginal
note (J)

Marginal Note (J)3 removed & word
‘extension’ replaced with ‘renewal’ at
marginal note (J)2

Marginal Note (C) & (D) updated

Typographical error. Number “1302”
should read “1303”

New Form — replaces Form15CB

New Form

Change to show separate strata
certificates for Council & Accredited
Certifier

Reference to strata legislation updated

Change of by-law form updated to
include consolidation of by-laws.

Reference to strata legislation updated

Reference to strata legislation updated .

Published to website

Remove dealing code “TK” from codes
panel at marginal note (B)

4.5
1705

3.2
1705

4.2

6.1
1703

3.4
1703

2.0
1702

1.0
1612

1.0
1611

4.0
1611

4.0
1611

3.0
1611

4.0
1611

6.0
1611

3.0

1607



14-7-16

4-5-16

4-5-16

4-5-16

10-2-16

9-12-15

25-3-14

11-7-14

18-6-14

31-3-14

19-3-14

14-3-14

18-12-13

16-10-13

O00PA

04YA

11R

14TB

20EA

08X

08CX

O00PAX

01TP

10CN

09PS

01J1

01TJ

15S0

07VL

08LX

12AL

13RVM

Primary Application

Possessory Application

Request

Determination of Title Boundary

Cancellation of recording of
abandoned easement
Caveat

Notice of Change of Address for
Service of Notices or Name of
Caveator

Caveat affecting a Primary
Application

Transfer by Mortgagee under
power of sale

Change of Name

Property Seizure Order

Transfer by a Joint tenant

Transfer severing a joint tenancy

Order by Strata Schemes Board

Variation of Lease

Application for Preparation of
Lapsing Notice

Application to Dispense with
Production of Certificate of Title
Lost After Settlement

Variation or Modification of
Restriction on the Use of Land

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive
Manual

Interactive

“NOTE: All Statutory Declarations and
evidence that are lodged in support of
land dealings will be treated as publicly
accessible and will be disclosed to
persons upon request.” added to form.

Update to Marginal Note (F)

Update to Marginal Note (E)

Update to Marginal Note (E)

Added drop down menu at Marginal Note

(E)

Added the word “the” before each state
& territory in the “Select” dropdown list at
marginal note (G)2.

New Form

New Form

Items 2 & 3 added to statutory
declaration and a line for declarant to
state their name at top of statutory
declaration.

Change name on form from Consumer
Trader & Tenancy Tribunal to Civil and
Administrative Tribunal

Added Marginal Note (G) 3

Updated form to include judgment
creditor as an applicant under Section
741 of Real Property Act 1900

New Form

Replace phrase “positive covenant” with
the word “restriction” at Marginal Note

(F)

3.5
1607

4.4
1607

4.2
1607

3.2
1607

53
1607
4.4
1605

3.2
1605

3.5
1605

5.2

54

1.0
1503

1.0
1407

6.4
1406

3.4
1403

3.2
1403

4.2
1403

1.0

3.2



23-9-13

Interactive

04RP Application to Record New Update Marginal Notes 4.2
Registered Proprietor Manual 1309
5-9-13 00PA Primary Application Interactive  Removal of phrase “I have not known the | 3 4
Manual person for at least 12 months, but” from 1309
00PAX Caveat affecting Primary ftem 2 of witness C ertification on 34
statutory declaration.
Application 1309
01TJ Transfer Severing Joint Tenancy 6.3
1309
04FM Foreclosure 43
1309
04YA Application for Possessory Title 4.3
1309
o7L Lease 4.4
1309
07SL Sub-Lease 4.4
1309
08X Caveat 4.3
1309
09w Writ 34
1309
0owWw Application to Cancel Recording of 3.3
Writ 1309
10CN Change of Name 5.3
1309
13CvC Covenant Charge 3.3
1309
13KR Application for Certificate by the 2.3
Minister administering the Crown 1309
Lands Acts and Removal of
Restrictions
17CC Cancellation of Caution 5.2
1309
20EA Cancellation of Recording of 5.2
Abandoned Easement 1309
15-8-13 0LJT Transfer Altering Tenancy Interactive  Remove “ Authorised officer of registered 5 o
proprietors” at execution options
1-8-2013 00PAX Caveat affecting a primary Interactive  Added marginal note (H), updated 1308
application Manual marginal note (F) on manual form. 33
1-8-2013 09W Writ Interactive | Update marginal notes (F) & (H) 1308
Manual 33
1-8-2013 08X Caveat Interactive | Updated marginal notes (E), (F), (1), (K), | 1308
Manual (L), warning & added point 4 42
26-7-2013 12PV Application for Replacement Manual Remove references to Instructions for 1307
Certificate of Title completion
27-6-13 05ML Mortgage of Lease Mortgage or Manual Amend phrase “..abovementioned land..” | 1306

Charge

should read “...above registered
dealing...”




01-5-13

18-4-13

7-3-13

OONL

OONM

13EU

01CT
01DT
01JT
01T
01TCV
01TD
01TE
01TF
01TG
01TH
01TI
01TK
01TL
01TO
01TP
01TQ
01TR
01TS

oiTwcC

03AD

03AE

04BAN
04BAP
04RP

05DM
05M
05ML

Notice by Lessor
Notice by Mortgagee

Partial Release or Extinguishment
of Restriction on the use Land

Transfer by Chargee Under
Power of Sale

Transfer By Way Of Discharge Of
Mortgage

Transfer Altering Tenancy

Transfer

Transfer Including Covenant
Transfer For Public Reserve Or
Drainage Reserve

Transfer Including Easement
Transfer Of A Timeshare

Transfer Granting Easement
Transfer Creating A Profit A
Prendre Or Forestry Right

Transfer Of A Profit A Prendre Or
Forestry Right

Transfer Oof An Estate-In-
Remainder

Transfer Of Lease, Mortgage Or
Charge

Transfer Granting Easement Over
Own Land

Transfer By A Mortgagee Under
Power Of Sale

Transfer Of Minerals Or Coal
Transfer Releasing Easement
Transfer by Local Council

Transfer Without Monetary
Consideration

Transmission Application By A
Devisee, Beneficiary Or Next-Of-
Kin

Transmission Application By An
Executor, Administrator Or Trustee
Annulment Of Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy Application

Application To Record New
Registered Proprietor

Discharge Of Mortgage

Mortgage

Mortgage Of Lease, Mortgage Or
Charge

Interactive
Manual

Interactive

Interactive

Update name from Land Property
Management Authority to Land
Property Information

Change word “corporation” to “company”
at execution options & clauses

Change word “corporation” to “company”
at execution options & clauses

2.2
1304
2.2
1304
11

21

3.1

2.1

6.1

4.1

3.1

4.1

2.1

3.1

4.1

3.1

2.1

4.1

2.1

51

2.1

3.1

4.1

4.1

2.2

2.2

4.1
4.1
4.1

51
4.1
3.1




7-3-13

05PM
05VM
06C

06DC
07DL
o7L

07SL
07VL
08CX

08LX
08WX
11R
11RN
12PV
13NP
13PC
13PRE
13PVM
13RCE
13RPA

13RRE

13RU
13RVM

14TB
15CD

15S0
15ST
17QD

17QS

20ECE

20EM
20EV
21CE
21CIS
21CsD

Postponement Of Mortgage
Variation Of Mortgage

Charge

Discharge Of Charge

Surrender Of Lease

Lease

Sublease

Variation Of Lease

Notice Of Change Of Address For
Service Of Notices Or Name Of
Caveator

Application For Preparation Of
Lapsing Notice

Withdrawal Of Caveat

Request

Request to Note Retirement Village
Application  For  Replacement
Certificate Of Title

Conservation Agreement

Positive Covenant

Release Or Extinguishment Of
Positive Covenant

Variation Or Modification Of
Positive Covenant
Extinguishment Of Obsolete
Restrictive Covenant

Restriction On The Use Of Land

By A Prescribed Authority Release
Or Extinguishment Of Restriction
On The Use Of Land

Restriction On The Use Of Land
Variation Or  Modification  Of
Restriction On The Use Of Land
Determination Of Title Boundary
Conversion Of A Strata Lot To
Common Property

Order Affecting A Strata Scheme
Termination Of Strata Scheme
Application To Record A Registered
Deed On A Qualified Folio Of The
Register

Application To Record A

Subsisting Interest On A Qualified
Folio

Cancellation Or Extinguishment Of
Easement

Modification Of Easement

Variation Of Easement

Instrument Of Conversion
Instrument Of Severance
Amendment Of Development
Contract

Interactive  Change word “corporation” to

“company” at execution options &
clauses

3.1
3.1
3.1
4.1
3.1
4.3
4.3
3.1
3.1

4.1

3.1

4.1

3.1

4.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

4.1

3.1

3.1

3.1
3.1

3.1
3.3

3.3
51
4.1

4.1

3.1

3.1
4.1
4.1
4.2
3.1



11-12-12 00PA Primary Application Interactive | (F)(1) altered 3.3
10-12-12 O0PA Primary Application Interactive Update Victoria, Northern Territory & | 3.2
00PAX Caveat affecting primary Western Australia Oaths Acts. 3.2
application.
01TJ Transfer severing joint tenancy. 6.2
Foreclosure
04FM Application for a possessory 4.2
04YA title 4.2
Lease
0o7L Sub-lease 4.2
07SL Writ 4.2
09w Application to cancel recording 3.2
09WW of writ 3.2
Change of name
10CN Covenant charge 5.2
13CvC Cancellation of caution 3.2
17CC Cancellation of recording of 51
20EA abandoned easement 51
7-12-12 01TWC  Transfer without monetary Manual Amend form to include 1212
consideration encumbrances (Marginal note (G))
1-11-12 21CIS Instrument of severance Manual Dealing code changed from “R” to 1211
Interactive | “SV” 4.1
9-10-12 15ST Termination of strata scheme Manual Dealing code changed from “R” to 1210
Interactive  “ST” 5.0
8-10-12 13RCE Extinguishment of obsolete Manual Dealing code changed from “R” to 1210
restrictive covenant Interactive “EO” 4.0
8-10-12 17CC Cancellation of caution Manual Dealing code changed from “R” to 1210
Interactive “CQ” 5.0
8-10-12 13PVP Positive covenant affecting land | Manual Dealing code changed from “R” to 1210
vested in a prescribed authority | Interactive “PR” 4.0
26-9-12 02ND Notice of death Interactive Remove Company & Authorised 5.1
officer execution options
20-9-12 12PV Application for a Replacement  Instruction Update Category 3 of proof of 1209
Certificate of Title s identity
13-9-12 01DT Transfer by way of Discharge of Manual Addition of eNOS panel 1209
Mortgage Interactive 3.0
28-8-12 10-1220 | Statutory Declaration Manual Addition of field for JP number & 1208
10-1221 Interactive  “[Omit ID NoJ” re. document relied on 3
21-8-12 20EA Cancellation of Recording of Manual Dealing code changed from “R” to 1208
Abandoned Easement Interactive | “EA” 50
21-8-12 Various | All forms executed by statutory  Instruction | Justice’s of the peace registration Various
declaration s number required.
21-8-12 Various | All forms executed by statutory | Manual Addition of field for JP number & Various
declaration “[Omit ID No]” re. document relied on

Interactive | field in statutory declaration




2-8-12 03AE Transmission Application by an | Instruction Remove reference to Attorney 1208
Executor Administrator or s execution
Trustee
25-7-12 OORA Resumption Application Interactive | Witness certification revised 2.3
affecting non-RPA land
18-7-12 03AE Transmission Application by an  Interactive | Remove Attorney execution option |2.1
Executor Administrator or
Trustee
13-6-12 Various | All forms executed by statutory  Manual Change to statutory declaration Various
declaration Interactive  pursuant to amendments to the
Oaths Act
7-6-12 Various | All forms not executed by Manual Witness certification revised Various
statutory declaration Interactive
24-2-11 01TH Transfer Creating Profit A Manual Reference to ss88AA and 88AB RP 1102
Prendre Or Forestry Right Instruction | Act amended to ss87A and 88AA 3.3
s
23-2-11 11R Request pursuant to s 24A Manual Street address of retirement village | 1102
retirement Villages Act 1999 Instruction  now required 1102
S 11
Interactive
22-2-11 01TG Transfer Granting Easement Instruction | Typos corrected 1102
s
18-1-11 01T Transfer Interactive | Malfunctioning fields fixed 4.2
24-11-10 10CN Change Of Name Manual Advice re authentication of evidence | 1011
Interactive added 4.0
28-1010 02ND Notice Of Death Instruction Evidence requirements at 6(D) and | 1010
s (E)
21-7-10 20EV Variation of Easement Interactive | Format error in standard execution |3.3
fixed
15-6-10 10CN-2  Change Of Name Instruction | Evidence of identity required 1006
s
29-3-10 Annexure NOS certification annexure Interactive | New form 1.0
(NOS)
29-3-10 All forms  various forms Manual NOS certification added various
requiring Instruction
a NOS S
Interactive
26-3-10 11RT Request To Enter Notification | Instruction | Instructions re applicant revised 1003A
Pursuant To Section 24A s 1.2
Retirement Villages Act 1999 Interactive
26-2-10 11RT Request To Enter Notification | Manual New form 1.0
Pursuant To Section 24A Interactive 1003
Retirement Villages Act 1999
17-12-09 10CN-2 | Change of Name Instruction | Reference to LPI Circular 2009/08 0912
s added
17-12-09 O00PA Primary Application Manual Item 2 of statutory declaration 25
Instruction |revised 0911
s

Interactive




27-11-09

26-11-09

7-10-09

30-6-09

24-6-09

2-6-09

2-6-09

26-5-09

22-4-09

7-4-09

1-4-09

19-3-09

10-3-09

2-3-09

2-3-09

16-2-09

13VP

15CB

13VP

02ND-2

12PV-2

13RVP

01T

OORA-2

02ND

01TJ-2

15ST

01TJ

20ECE

08WX

02ND

01TH

Property Vegation Plan

Change of By-Laws

Property Vegetation Plan

Notice Of Death

Application For Replacement
Certificate Of Title
Restriction On The Use Of

Land Vested In A Prescribed
Authority

Transfer

Resumption Of Land Not Under
The Provisions Of The Real
Property Act 1900

Notice of Death

Transfer Unilaterally Severing A
Joint Tenancy

Termination of Strata Scheme

Transfer Unilaterally Severing A
Joint Tenancy

Cancellation Or Extinguishment
Of Easement

Withdrawal of Caveat
Notice of Death

Transfer Creating A Profit A
Prendre Or Forestry Right

Interactive

Manual
Interactive
Instruction
s

Interactive

Instruction
s

Instruction
s

Interactive

Interactive

Instruction
S

Manual

Instruction
S

Interactive

Manual
Interactive

Interactive

Manual

Manual

Manual
Interactive

1 Operative clause now refers to the
applicant

2. Position of witness now required

Council’s certificate removed (no
longer required)

Word version now available

(G) Execution: Instructions re
witness expanded

Instruction 11 clarified as to
Australians citizens, category 1

1. Typo corrected

2. Programming error re annexure
fixed

3. “LLPN?” altered to “Customer
Account Number”

1. Name field for solicitor executing
for the transferor resized

2. “LLPN?” altered to “Customer
Account Number”

1. (E): Reference to sixty year
provision removed

2. “Listed Lodging Party Number”
updated to “Customer Account
Number”

(F): “certified copy of death
certificate” altered to “copy of death
the certificate”

Instruction 5: reference to notice of
sale removed

Scripting re executions error fixed

Schedule at (F)3 removed

Execution by a solicitor, licensed
conveyancer or barrister removed

Privacy Note: typo corrected
Execution: typo corrected

Provision for stamp duty marking
removed (stamp duty no longer
payable)

1.2

0911
3.0

11

0906

0906

2.3

3.6

0906

0904

0904

2.4

0903
4.0

2.4

0903

0903

0902
3.0




3-2-09

3-2-09

3-2-09

3-2-09

2-2-09

21-1-09

1-1-09

20EA

00PAX

08X

01T

01TWC

13NP

02ND

Cancellation of Recording of
Abandoned Easement

Caveat Affecting A Primary
Application

Caveat

Transfer

Transfer Without Monetary
Consideration

Conservation Agreement

Notice Of Death

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual
Interactive

Manual
Interactive

Manual
Interactive

Manual
Interactive

Manual
Interactive

(D) help text: “benefited” amended to
“burdened”

Minor typos corrected and citations
of legislation updated

Minor typos corrected and citations
of legislation updated

Dealing code change

Dealing code change

(E): “annexure” altered to
“annexure/abstract”

Execution in the form of a statutory

declaration removed. Replaced by
standard execution.

3.1

0902

2.4

0902
3.2

0902
3.5

0902
2.4

0901
2.3

0901
3.0



19-12-08

8-12-08

8-12-08

25-11-08

oiTCcv
01TWC

04BAN
04BAP
04RP

13CvC
13PRE

13PVM

13RPA

13RRE

13RU

13RVM

13RVP

14TB

17QD

17QS

20ECE

20EM
20EV

05DM-2

01DT

01TY

Transfer Including
Covenant

Transfer Without Monetary
Consideration

Annulment of Bankruptcy
Bankruptcy Application
Application to Record New
RP (12(4) Trustee Act, 46C
RP Act

Covenant Charge

Release or Extinguishment
of Positive Covenant
Variation or Modification of
Positive Covenant
Restriction on the Use of
Land by a Prescribed
Authority

Release or Extinguishment
of Restriction on the Use of
Land

Restriction on the Use of
Land

Variation or Modification of
Restriction on the Use of
Land

Restriction on the Use of
Land Vested in a
Prescribed Authority
Determination of Title
Boundary

Application to Record a
Deed on a Qualified Folio
of the Register

Application to Record a
Subsisting on a Qualified
Folio of the Register
Cancellation or
Extinguishment of
Easement

Modification of Easement
Variation of Easement

Discharge of Mortgage

Transfer by Way of Discharge
of Mortgage

Transfer of Easement in Gross

Manual

Interactive

Instruction
s

Interactive
Manual
Instruction
s

Interactive
Manual
Instruction
s

Dealing codes altered

Note added re transfer by way of
discharge of mortgage

New form

New form

0812 & 2.2
0812 & 2.3

0812 & 2.2
0812 & 2.3
0812 & 2.3

0807 & 2.3
0807 & 2.2

0807 & 2.4

0807 & 2.2
0807 & 2.4
0807 & 2.2
0807 & 2.5
0807 & 2.2

0807 & 2.3

0812 & 2.3
0812 & 2.2
0807 & 2.3

0807 & 2.2
0807 & 3.1

0812

1.0
0812
0812

1.0
0811
0811




20-10-08 01TJ Transfer Unilaterally Severing  Interactive | Provision for severance re a 3.0&
Joint Tenancy and registered dealing added 0810
manual
01TJ-2 “ 0810
Instruction
s
15-10-08 08X Caveat Interactive  Citation of Real Property Regulation 3.1 &
and updated 0810
manual
08X-2 “ 0810
Instruction
s
15-10-08 04YA Possessory Application Manual (N(2): Minor typo corrected 0810
15-10-08 12PV Application for Replacement Interactive | (A): Minor typo in help text corrected | 3.3
Certificate of Title
9-10-08 01TR Transfer Releasing Easement | Interactive | (C) “Number”: Character limitation |2.2
increased
3-10-08 12PV-2 | Application for Replacement Instruction | Table at Note 11 revised 0810
Certificate of Ttile s
2-10-08 O7LNSW Lease by the State of New Interactive | Option to renew added 2.0
South Wales (no manual Title and citation of legislation
version) revised
(Lands Department use only)
1-10-08 Power of Attorney Interactive Typos corrected (p.3) and 11&
and information page revised 0810
Manual
29-9-08 01TL Transfer of Lease Interactive | Alignment of execution text 2.3
corrected
24-9-08 02ND-2  Notice of Death Instruction (G): Amended to refer to “solicitor”, | 0809
s etc.
28-8-08 12PV Application for Replacement Manual Footer: Typo corrected (repeated 0808
Certificate of Title text)
19-8-08 05DM Discharge of Mortgage Interactive | Typo in “Print” message corrected 4.4
14-8-08 04YA-2 Possessory Application Instruction | (G): Altered to the effct that 0808
s mortgages, leases and charges
listed in Encumbrances are
extinguished
29-7-08 08X Caveat Interactive | (J): Additional item (7) added 3.0 & 0807
and
manual
28-7-08 13VvP Property Vegetation Plan Interactive | New form: for use only by the 1.0
Department of Environment and
Climate Change
11-7-08 01TCVv Transfer including Covenant Interactive New dealing code 21&
and 0807

manual




11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

01TWC

04BAN

04BAP

04RP

13CvC

13PRE

13PVM

13RPA

13RRE

13RU

13RVM

13RVP

14TB

INT

17QD

Transfer Without Monetary
Consideration

Annulment of Bankruptcy

Bankruptcy Application

Application to Record a New
Registered Proprietor Covenant

Covenant Charge

Release or Extinguishment of
Positive Covenant

Variation or Modification of
Positive Covenant

Restriction on the Use of Land
by a Prescribed Authority

Release or Extinguishment of
Restriction on the Use of Land

Restriction on the Use of Land

Variation or Modification of
Restriction on the Use of Land

Restriction on the Use of Land
Vested in a Prescribed
Authority

Determination of Title Boundary

Native Title Determination

Application to Record a
Registered Deed on a Qualified
Folio

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

22 &
0807

21&
0807

22 &
0807

22 &
0807

23 &
0807

22 &
0807

24 &
0807

22 &
0807

24 &
0807

22 &
0807

25&
0807

22 &
0807

23 &
0807

10&
0807

22&
0807




11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

11-7-08

1-7-08

1-7-08

19-2-08

19-2-08

19-2-08

19-2-08

19-2-08

19-2-08

18-2-08

18-2-08

16-6-08

17QS

20ECE

20EM

20EV

12PV

12PV

011R-2

011R

04BAP-2

04BAP

09W-2

08X

08X-2

08X

13RCE

Application to Record a
Subsisting Interest ona
Qualified Folio

Cancellation or Extinguishment

of Easement

Modification of Easement

Variation of Easement

Application for Replacement
Certificate of Title

Application for Replacement
Certificate of Title

Request

Request

Bankruptcy Application

Bankruptcy Application

Writ

Writ

Caveat

Caveat

Extinguishment of Obsolete
Restrictive Covenant

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive
and
manual

Interactive

Manual

Instruction
s

Interactive

Instruction
s

Interactive

Instruction
s

Interactive

Instruction

S

Interactive

Interactive

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

New dealing code

Layout error corrected

Layout error corrected

“Folio of the Register” help text at (B)
and (C) amended to refer to Lease
Folios

“Folio of the Register” help text at (B)
and (C) amended to refer to Lease
Folios

“Folio of the Register” help text at (A)
and (B) amended to refer to Lease
Folios

“Folio of the Register” help text at (A)
and (B) amended to refer to Lease
Folios

“Folio of the Register” help text at (A)
and (B) amended to refer to Lease
Folios

“Folio of the Register” help text at (A)
and (B) amended to refer to Lease
Folios

“Folio of the Register” help text at (A)
and (B) amended to refer to Lease
Folios

“Folio of the Register” help text at (A)
and (B) amended to refer to Lease
Folios

Heading: Reference to s81J RPA
removed.

(D): Undertaking to pay additional
fees added

21&
0807

23 &
0807

22 &
0807

3.1&
0807

3.2

0807

0806

2.2

0806

2.2

0806

2.6

0806

2.9

2.3




16-6-08

16-6-08

16-6-08

16-6-08

13-6-08

13-6-08

13-6-08

11-6-08

11-6-08

11-6-08

29-5-08

28-6-08

28-6-08

20-5-08

20-5-08

13RCE

13RCE-2

13RVM

13PVM

20EA

20EA

20EA-2

20EV

20EV

20EV-2

12PV-2

13NP

13NP

13RVM

13RVM

Extinguishment of Obsolete
Restrictive Covenant

Extinguishment of Obsolete
Restrictive Covenant

Variation or Modification of
Restriction on the Use of Land
Variation or Modification of

Positive Covenant

Cancellation of Recording of
Abandoned Easement

Cancellation of Recording of
Abandoned Easement

Cancellation of Recording of
Abandoned Easement

Variation of Easement

Variation of Easement

Variation of Easement

Application for Replacement
Certificate of Title

Conservation Agreement
Conservation Agreement

Variation or Modification of
Restriction on the Use of Land

Variation or Modification of
Restriction on the Use of Land

Manual

Instruction
s

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Manual

Instruction

S

Interactive

Manual

Instruction
s

Instruction
s

Interactive

Manual

Interactive

Manual

Heading: Reference to s81J RPA
removed.

(D): Undertaking to pay additional
fees added

(D): Undertaking to pay additional
fees added

(E): Functionality error corrected
E(3): Typo corrected

E(2): Typo corrected

Execution now in the form of a
statutory declaration

Execution now in the form of a
statutory declaration

(F), (G) and (H): Execution now in
the form of a statutory declaration.

(J): Execution by the mortgagee of
either the dominant or the servient
tenement added.

(J): Execution by the mortgagee of
either the dominant or the servient
tenement added.

(J) added: Any registered mortgagee
of either the dominant or the servient
tenement must execute the dealing.

9(c)(v): Statutory declaration
regarding non-revocation is required

Typo in heading corrected
Typo in heading corrected

6(E)(2): Amended text by deleting
the first reference to “prescribed
authority” (i.e. restriction may be
varied by agreement between the
prescribed authority and the
registered proprietor)

(E)(2): Amended text by deleting the
first reference to “prescribed
authority” (i.e. restriction may be
varied by agreement between the
prescribed authority and the
registered proprietor)

0806

0806

2.4

2.3

3.0

0806

0806

3.0

0806

0806

0806

2.2

0806

2.3

0805




20-5-08 13RVM-2  variation or Modification of Instruction  (E) re 88D(15): Amended text to 0805
Restriction on the Use of Land |S indicate that the restriction may be
varied by agreement between the
prescribed authority and the
registered proprietor
19-5-08 12pV Application for Replacement Interactive | ink to Instructions for Completion 3.1
Certificate of Title reset
16-5-08 12PV-2 Application for Replacement Instruction  9(c)(v): Certified copy of a power of 0805
Certificate of Title S attorney is acceptable.
12-5-08 17CC Cancellation of Caution Interactive  (E)(1): Fixed inaccessible fields 3.4
4-2-08 O5SML Mortgage of Lease, Mortgage  Instruction  “Folio of the Register” help text at (A) 0801
or Charge S and (B) amended to refer to Lease
Folios
4-2-08 05ML Mortgage of Lease, Mortgage ~ Interactive  “Folio of the Register” help text at (A) 23
or Charge and (B) amended to refer to Lease
Folios
4-2-08 07DL Surrender of Lease Instruction  “Folio of the Register” help text at (A) 0801
S and (B) amended to refer to Lease
Folios
4-2-08 07DL Surrender of Lease Interactive  “Torrens Title” help text at (A) and 2.2
(B) amended to refer to Lease Folios
1-2-08 07VL-2  variation of Lease Instruction  “Folio of the Register” instruction 0801
S amended to refer to Lease Folios
1-2-08 07vL Variation of Lease Interactive  “Torrens Title” help text at (A) and 2.2
(B) amended to refer to Lease Folios
1-2-08 01TL-2  Transfer of Lease, Mortgage or  Instruction  “Folio of the Register” instruction 0801
Charge S amended to refer to Lease Folios
1-2-08 01TL Transfer of Lease, Mortgage or  Interactive  “Torrens Title” help text amended to | 2.2
Charge refer to Lease Folios
31-1-08 07SL-2  suplease Instruction  “Folio of the Register” instruction 0801
S amended to refer to Lease Folios
31-1-08 07SL Sublease Interactive  “Folio of the Register” help text 2.4
amended to refer to Lease Folios
30-1-08 07L-2 Lease Instruction  “Folio of the Register” instruction 0801
S amended to refer to Lease Folios
30-1-08 o7L Lease Interactive  “Folio of the Register” help text 2.6
amended to refer to Lease Folios
29-1-08 19MA Action to Record an Action Manual “Deliver To” panel Removed 0801
Affecting a Crown Holding
(Lands use only)
25-1-08 06C Interactive 2.3

Charge

(E): Re-sized fields and reset
defaults




17-1-08 01TH Transfer Creating a Profit & Interactive  (G) Item 1 (Term): Field changed 2.3
Prendre or Forestry Right from a date field to a text field
18-12-07 15ST Termination of Strata Scheme | Interactive | Notes at the head of the form 2.3
revised to refer to current Fact Sheet
and “Folio of the Register” at (A)
amended to “Torrens Title”
17-12-07 15ST-2 Termination of Strata Scheme  Instruction Notes at the head of the form 0712
S revised to refer to current Fact Sheet
17-12-07 15ST Termination of Strata Scheme  Manual Notes at the head of the form 0712
revised to refer to current Fact Sheet
14-12-07 04YA Possessory Application Interactive | Schedule 2: Help text amendedto 2.3
correct typos and for clarity
14-12-07 10CN-2 | Change of Name Instruction | Evidence requirements for a change 0712
s of name of a corporation altered
14-12-07 13KR Removal of Restrictions Interactive | Statutory declaration: Minor typo 1.3
corrected
14-12-07 21CISs Instrument of Severance Interactive | (E): Position of fields adjusted 2.2
13-12-07 13PVM-2 | Variation or Modification of Instruction | (E): Functionaries who may certify a 0712
Positive Covenant s copy altered
13-12-07 10CN-2  Change of Name Instruction (G) Corporation: Functionaries who |0712
s may certify a copy altered
13-12-07 09wW-2 Writ Instruction (E): Functionaries who may certify a |0712
S copy altered
13-12-07 13PVM Variation or Modification of Manual Minor typo corrected 0712
Positive Covenant
13-12-07 13PVM Variation or Modification of Interactive | File contained 05PM Postponement | 2.2
Positive Covenant of Mortgage: Replaced with correct
form
12-12-07 09w Writ Interactive (E): Help text amended re 25
application by an executor of the
judgment creditor
12-12-07 03TA Transmission Application Interactive | (F): Help text amended re 2.2
certification of a copy
12-12-07 02ND Notice of Death Interactive (G)2: Help text amended re 2.7
certification of a copy
6-12-07 O00PA Primary Application Manual Privacy Note: Minor typo corrected | 0712
6-12-07 00PA Primary Application Interactive | Privacy Note: Minor typo corrected | 2.4
5-12-07 01TX Transfer and Raoad Closure Interactive Marginal heading at (C): Help text 1.3
removed (does not apply to this
form)
30-11-07 17CC Cancellation of Caution Manual “Other” altered to “Other qualified 0711
witness” in statutory declaration
30-11-07 13KR Removal of Restrictions Manual “Other” altered to “Other qualified 0711
witness” in statutory declaration
30-11-07 13CVvC Covenant Charge Manual “Other” altered to “Other qualified 0711

witness” in statutory declaration




30-11-07

30-11-07

30-11-07

29-11-07

29-11-07

29-11-07

29-11-07

29-11-07

29-11-07

29-11-07

28-11-07

28-11-07

28-11-07

27-11-07

27-11-07

27-11-07

27-11-07

10CN

0OWW

oow

08X

07SL

o7L

04YA

04FM

02ND

01TJ

O0PA

00PAX

08X

02ND

17CC

13KR

13CvC

Change of Name

Cancellation of Writ

Writ

Caveat

Sublease

Lease

Possessory Application

Foreclosure

Notice of Death

Transfer Unilaterally Severing a

Joint Tenancy

Primary Application

Caveat Affecting a Primary

Application

Caveat

Notice of Death

Cancellation of Caution

Removal of Restrictions

Covenant Charge

Manual

Manual

Manual

Manual

Manual

Manual

Manual

Manual

Manual

Manual

Manual

Manual

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other” altered to “Other qualified
witness” in statutory declaration

“Other authorised witness” altered to
“Other qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

0711

0711

0711

0711

0711

0711

0711

0711

0711

0711

0711

0711

2.8

2.6

3.3

1.2

2.2




27-11-07

26-11-07

26-11-07

26-11-07

26-11-07

26-11-07

26-11-07

23-11-07

23-11-07

10CN

09WW

oow

07SL

o7L

04YA

04FM

01TJ

00PAX

Change of Name

Cancellation of Writ

Application to Record Writ

Sublease

Lease

Possessory Application

Foreclosure

Transfer Unilaterally Severing a

Joint Tenancy

Caveat Affecting a Primary
Application

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Interactive

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

Section 117 Real Property Act
certificate of correctness removed
from statutory declaration

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

Section 117 Real Property Act
certificate of correctness removed
from statutory declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration

Tasmanian statutory declaration
amended to reflect current legislation

2.3

2.4

2.4

2.3

2.5

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.3



23-11-07 O0PA Primary Application Interactive Tasmanian statutory declaration 2.3
amended to reflect current legislation
“Other witness” altered to “Other
qualified witness” in statutory
declaration
20-11-07 05PM Postponement of Mortgage Interactive | Execution by solicitor, etc: Typo 2.2
corrected
20-11-07 06C Charge Interactive | Execution by solicitor, etc: Typo 2.2
corrected
20-11-07 o7L Lease Interactive | Execution by solicitor, etc: Typo 2.4
corrected
20-11-07 08LX Lapsing Notice Interactive | Execution by solicitor, etc: Typo 3.2
corrected
20-11-07 13PVM Variation or Modification of Interactive | Execution by solicitor, etc: Typo 2.2
Positive Covenant corrected
19-11-07 13NP Conservation Agreement Interactive | (E) “Act” field”: Typo corrected 2.1
24-10-07 01TJ Transfer Unilaterally Severing A Manual Form description amended for clarity n.a
Joint Tenancy
24-10-07 01TJ Transfer Unilaterally Severing A | Interactive | Form description amended for clarity n.a
Joint Tenancy
24-10-07 01TWC  Transfer Without Monetary Manual Form description amended: previous n.a
Consideration description was for 01TJ
24-10-07 01TWC  Transfer Without Monetary Interactive Form description amended: previous n.a
Consideration description was for 01TJ
19-10-07 09WW Cancellation of Writ Interactive | (D): “Court”, “File number” and v2.3
“Date” panels removed
(F) to (J): Formatting altered and
help text amended to reflect
legislative amendments
18-10-07 09WW-2 | Cancellation of Writ Instruction | (D), (F), (J): Text amended to reflect 0710
s legislative amendments
18-10-07 09wWw Cancellation of Writ Manual (D): “Court”, “File number” and 0710
“Date” panels removed
18-10-07 08X Caveat Manual Statutory declaration: Certification | 0710
repositioned to after oath
18-10-07 08X Caveat Interactive | Two help text fields which were v2.7
blocking hard text repositioned
17-10-07 oow Writ Interactive | “Writ No.” help text: minor typo v2.3
corrected
(F): Help text added to “sealed copy”
17-10-07 09W-2 Writ Instruction NOTE: Reference to sealed copy 0710
s added

(F): Explanation of number required
added




16-10-07 05ML Mortgage of Lease, Mortgage | Interactive |“Mortgagee” field re-sized 2.2
or Charge
12-10-07 13PRE Release or Extinguishment of | Manual (E)3: “land” altered to “folio of the 0710
Positive Covenant Register”
12-10-07 09w Application to Record Writ Manual (A): “Land” altered to “Folio of the 0710
Register”
11-10-07 08WX Withdrawal of Caveat Manual Link on forms listing page opened 0710
old version: Uploaded current
version
10-10-07 01TH Transfer Creating a Profit a Interactive | (F) help text: Note re multiple 2.2
Prendre or Forestry Right dealings added
10-10-07 01TH-2  Transfer Creating a Profit & Instruction  (F): Note re multiple dealings added | 0710
Prendre or Forestry Right s
9-10-07 13NP Conservation Agreement Interactive Reference to the Threatened 2.0
Species Conservation Act and
biobanking agreements added
9-10-07 13NP Conservation Agreement Manual Reference to the Threatened 0710
Species Conservation Act and
biobanking agreements added
8-10-07 17QD Application to Record a Interactive | (D): Minor typo corrected 2.2
Registered Deed on a Qualified
Folio
8-10-07 17QD Application to Record a Manual (D): Minor typo corrected 0710
Registered Deed on a Qualified
Folio
8-10-07 17CC Cancellation of Caution Interactive | Statutory declaration help text: 3.2
Requirement to show address of
declarant removed
8-10-07 15ST Termination of Strata Scheme | Interactive | (F): Citation of Regulation updated |2.2
(G): Minor typo corrected
8-10-07 15ST Termination of Strata Scheme | Manual (F): Citation of Regulation Updated |0710
(G): Minor typo corrected
5-10-07 14TB Determination of Title Boundary | Interactive “Parcel” help text: “At least one 2.2
parcel . . . limited folio.” deleted
5-10-07 14TB-2 Determination of Title Boundary | Instruction | (A): “At least one parcel . . . limited 0710
S folio.” deleted
3-10-07 13RRE Release or Extinguishment of | Interactive | Execution (standard): “registered 2.3
Restriction on the Use of Land proprietor” amended to the
“applicant”.
28-9-07 10CN Change of Name Manual Statutory declaration : Minor typo 0709
corrected and “qualified witness”
added to “Other [specify]” option re
qualification of witness.
28-9-07 oow Writ Interactive | JavaScript error re field “fewer” 2.2

corrected




27-9-07 08X Caveat Interactive | Help text for “Statutory Declaration” 2.6
panel revised.
27-9-07 07SL Sublease Interactive | Formatting error re position of fields |2.2
corrected
Help text re “Head Lease” panel:
Typo corrected
26-9-07 o7L Lease Interactive | Formatting error re position of fields |2.3
corrected
29-7-07 05DM Discharge of Mortgage Interactive | Typo in help text for “Mortgagee” 4.3
panel corrected
26-9-07 01TH-2 Transfer of a Profit a Prendre or | Instruction | Instructions re describing the part 0709
Forestry Right S where the transfer affects part only
of the servient tenement added
26-9-07 05M Mortgage Interactive “Corporations Law” amended to 3.2
“Corporations Act 2001”
25-0-07 01T Transfer Interactive | Text of instruction re shares revised 3.4
to make it clearer
25-0-07 01T-2 Transfer Instruction | Text of instruction re shares revised 0709
s to make it clearer
20-9-07 08X-2 Caveat Instruction Note re “Address for Service” panel |0709
s updated
20-9-07 08X Caveat Manual Heading of “Address for Service” 0709
panel updated
20-9-07 08X Caveat Interactive | Help text for “Address for Service” 2.5
panel updated
20-9-07 00PAX-2 Caveat Affecting a Primary Instruction Note re “Address for Service” panel |0709
Application s updated
20-9-07 00PAX Caveat Affecting a Primary Manual Heading of “Address for Service” 0709
Application panel updated
20-9-07 00PAX Caveat Affecting a Primary Interactive Help text for “Address for Service” 2.2
Application panel updated
20-9-07 00PA-2 Primary Application Instruction  “LPI publication” changed to 0709
s “Department of Lands publication”
20-9-07 O00PA Primary Application Manual Minor formatting error fixed. 0709
19-9-07 O00PA Primary Application Interactive  “Primary Application” help text: 2.2
Reference to “Information Bulletin
No. 35” updated
18-9-07 20ECE Cancellation or Extinguishment | Interactive | (A): Position of Servient and 2.2
of Easement Dominant Tenement panels swapped
20-8-07 O5VMAN  Variation of Mortgage Manual Execution: Typo (“Instrument” for No change
UAL “mortgage”) corrected
20-8-07 O0O5VMAN  Variation of Mortgage Interactive | Execution defaults reset No change
UAL
20-8-07 13RVMA  Variation or Modification of Interactive (E)3: Minor typo corrected 2.2

NUAL

Restriction on the Use of Land




20-8-07

3-8-07

13-8-07

3-8-07

3-8-07

3-8-07

08X

08X

01TO-2

08X-2

08X

10CN

Caveat

Caveat

Transfer of Easement etc Over
Own Land

Caveat Instructions

Caveat

Change of Name

Interactive

Interactive

Instruction
s

Instruction
s

Manual

Interactive

(I): Redundant hard text (“in the
abovementioned folio of the
Register/registered dealing”)
removed

(F): Reference to “name” added

Instruction 5: “in the case of an
easement, and for the servient
tenement only in all other cases”
added

(F): Reference to “name” added

(F): Reference to “name” added

(F): Coding problem between linked
fields fixed

2.4

2.3

0708

0708

0708

2.2



